$ATA pocument 67017 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 009 OWNER:[J
Vine Grove Elementary DATE: February 13, 2014 .
School-2011/2012 Renovations ARCHITECT: []
Vine Grove Elementary School N .
Yine Gre CONTRACTOR: [J
Vne Grove, KY 40175 FIELD: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 1014 OTHER: [
McNutt Construction Company CONTRACT DATE: 4-8-11

P.O. Box 431 CONTRACT FOR: :

Elizabethtown, KY 42702 General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
See attached description

The original Contract Sum was $ 6,070,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 110,373.55
The Contract Sum prior to thiis Change Order was $ 6,180,373.55
- The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7,635.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,188,008.55

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 15, 2012

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Peck, Flannery Gream Warren Architects ~ McNutt Construction Co. Hardin County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

112 N. Main Street, Elizabethtown, KY P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, KY 42702 65 W.A. Jenkins Rd.

ADDRESS ADDRE§S ;; ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Si%ature) / B BY (Signature)

Larry Gream, President Lisa Thomas, Vice President Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

_ February 13, 2014

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 12:35:45 on 02/14/2014 under Order No.2662833120_1 which expires on 01/09/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1331056501)




McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

mcnutt@kvnet.org

www.mcnutt-construction.com

August 16, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street q /
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 ’

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Per your request to add additional curb cuts at truncated domes per your email dated August 14,
2012 and your previous correspondence revising the front walk, please add $766.00.

Cost Brealkkdown

Labor 336.00
Material (Domes) 323.00
Bond 1% 7.00
O&P 15% 100.00
$£766.00

If you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at our office.

Sincerely,

/ AZ/ ‘Azt{cﬂ-//

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



‘as\al\)ll

;’*.):‘ (" {:'.i."-.;l,‘; M T A
McNutt Construction R R
From: "Larry Gream" <Igream@pfgwarchitects.com>
To: "Mark McNutt" <mcnutt@kvnet.org>
Cc: "Gary Milby" <Gary.Milby@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Rusty Taylor"
<Rusty.Taylor@Hardin.kyschools.us>
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2012 6:57 PM

Attach:  VGES Curb cut.pdf
Subject: VGES Entry Curb Cut

Mark:

John Davis shot the grade change from the finish floor elevation to the edge of the walk @
existing grades @ 12 1/2" @ the main student entry @ Vine Grove. We used this
information and the walk will work with existing grade with a 6" curb or a curb cut.

Please provide cost associated with a curb cut with truncated domes as shown on the
attached drawing.

Larry Gream

PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

112 Norlh Main Stroet
Elizabethtown, Kentuchky 42701
Phono: 270-765-2137 Fax: 270-765:2148

8/15/2012



m
G

/’/f/
m

| I
W
1Y

]

Y

1

.').;4:::4 ' 5/‘; v\ e e e

'\ H
\
N
\,

M

W

" EDGE OF ASPHALT

EL.98'-11%"  /

\
7

VINE GROVE ELEM. SCHOOL

PROJECT NO.: I2le

Peck Fannery Gream Warren c.
architects

PO, Boz 80 Pacucoh. Kankxky 400 2 N hiab

DATE: 8-13-12

DRAWN BY: JPM
© -1907-ALL RIGHTS REBEVED




A upv 1 v

RECEIWVED & 18 70%

McNutt Construction

From: "Larry Gream" <Igream@pfgwarchitects.com>

To: “Mark McNutt” <mcnutt@kvnet.org>

Ce: "Gary Milby" <Gary.Milby@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Rusty Taylor"
<Rusty. Taylor@Hardin.kyschools.us>

Sent: Tuesday, September 18, 2012 1:45 PM

Attach:  Curb cut.pdf
Subject: Vine Grove's curb cuts.

Mark:

Gary, Rusty and I reviewed the curb cuts on the front of the building.

It was determined that only one curb cut will be made on the front of the building. It is to
be at the main student entry, use the red plastic inserts. Attached is our drawing dated
August 13 showing the location.

Larry

PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

112 Horth Main Stroel
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
Phone: 270-765-2147 Fax: 2T0-765-2148

9/18/2012



Page 1 ot |

McNutt Construction

From: "Phil Moyers" <moyers@pfgwarchitects.com>

To: "Mark McNutt" <mecnutt@kvnet.org>

Cc: “Larry Gream" <lgream@pfgw.org>

Sent: Wednesday, July 25, 2012 12:23 PM NEC {:;[“-./ C0on IV

Attach: Scan0008.pdf
Subject: Vine Grove Elem. School - Mod. 37

Attached is PFGW Mod. #37.1 and 37.2 showing modifications to the Main Entry Sidewalk.

Mod 37.1 - reduces the width of the new sidewalk to miss the existing fire hydrant, reduces the ramp
width from 5' to 4'-0" and indicates the installation 2'x4' ADA Detectable Warning Surface to the
concrete ramp.

Mod 37.2 - modifies the Main Entry Sidewalk near First Street by adding a handicapped ramp with 2'x4’
ADA Detectable Warning Surface and deleting the radius and straighting the sidewalk to align with the
building end facade as shown on the Mod. Drawing.

Please proceed with the change and submit a complete cost breakdown including all adds and credits.

If you have any questions or should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to call us.

7/25/2012



EXISTING

CTR LINE OF
EX EIFS. CANOFY

MEDIA
CENTER

EXIST
HYD,

o

EXIST'G. FLAG 2
POLE TO REMAIN
(FIELD VERIFY
LOCATION)

W'-2°

INSTALL 24'W. x FULL WIDTH

W ADA DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE SHALL COMPLY W/
ADAAG (SEE ATTACHED DATA

SURFACE APPLIED WARNING MATS
OR EQUAL)

MOD. 37



L "dOW

SV DNINSlyM dFT<ddY 30v4ing

Vivd daHOov.LLYy 338) Dvvay

/M LdWOD 1vHS 30v=aing

DONINRYM FTEYLOILTA vay /m
HLAIM TN X M2 TIVLENT ——

-Ql_m .&l_.v.

@3

- eC

-G

us‘b

@
©

i (5] e [en]
LOoMEsY 12 B eI 1
AT 1S | b it ! SR e |




DETECTABLE WARNING VIATS
APPLICATION & SPECS

SeiAE K10 URFALS
MITERNLS: L TEARAA SISTANT
PO VKR TrL s

SNURNE PATTERN AN
‘;1 18 INCH D08 PR 0]

TP ANDATICKE®

STLRDY KATHIRING
Aoyl ed s lfar .

(3297 7 RN

. DTIIEIIEI pIYLTEIRERE 1h2 R

S JEMTL3C 37238 372 73

VSELs sorfoer 13 @M Ehrg SLt fETE S
S0y oL I0 e SR BlE D 3

& Ir3ps for f33r 301 3ooeTE0E CEI3OFLICE G

First Sign Corp




McNutt Construction Co.apany (270) 737-8518
C P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

mcnutt@kvnet.org www.mcnutt-construction.com

October 18,2013
Hardin County Board of Education
65 WA Jenkins Road
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 q, 2,
ATT: Gary Milby
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Gary:

Per our discussion, we are revising our proposal dated June 25, 2013 to reflect the smaller
asphalt wedge as allowed by Tim O’bright. The revised cost for this work is $9 646.00.

If you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at our office.
Sincerely,

Wadpldurtr™

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

mcnutt@kvnet.org

www.mcnutt-construction.com

June 25, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education

65 WA Jenkins Rd. ‘&WJ W]

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

JO-1£-13
ATTN:Gary Milby
Re:  Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012 0 LT
Vine Grove, Kentucky ' . 1(\

Dear Gary: . W i

Per your request for a proposal dated June 19, 2013 to revise the ADA Handicap Entry we offer
the following. ‘

COST BREAKDOWN
Material and Expenses $5,767.00
Labor 4,240.00
Bond Premium 1.2% 120.00
Overhead and Profit 1,519.00

$11,646.00

Should you have any questions please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Lisa Thomas, Vice President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



McNutt Construction

RECEIVED AUG - § 2013

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Approved.
Proceed.

- ——

Milby, Gary <gary.milby@hardin.kyschools.us>

Tuesday, August 06, 2013 10:13 AM

(mcnutt@kvnet.org); Taylor, Rusty

Approval to proceed - Change order - Ice and snow guards
snow guards.pdf

7.3



.- 3UL-JL-¢ULJ. 1Y 04 MILNUIL T CUNS IRUCT JTUN 2787370307 P.@2

McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
c P.0. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
mcnutt@kvnet.org wvw.mcnutt-construction.com

July 30, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education
65 WA Jenkins Rd.
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Gary Milby

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Gary:

We propose to provide all necessary labor, material and equipment to provide snow guards at the
bus canopy for the sum of $4,097.00

Cost Breakdown

Sub-Contract $3,517.00
Bond Premium 1.3% 46.00
O&P15% _534.00
TOTAL $4,097.00

Should you have any questions please contact our office.

Sincerely, ,
ﬁ?ﬁta‘a Jéﬂw S
. & 79
Lisa Thomas, Vice President <

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Emplayer

TOTAL P.0O2



Bdl McNutt Construction Company (270)737-5518

; e | P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

mecnutt@kvnet.org www.mcnutt-construction.com

October 18, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education
65 WA Jenkins Road
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

7.4

ATT: Gary Milby
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky
Dear Gary:
Per our discussion, please find below the credit to delete furnishing the Smart Board in the

Library. This credit is for the Smart Board and work that was to be completed by Simplex only.

The balance of the work, rough in, patching and painting has been completed. The credit for this

is (83.299.00).

Cost Breakdown

Trans Electric

(Work by Simplex) (2,680.00)
Tax 6% ( 161.00)
Bond 1% ( 28.00)
O&P 15% (430.00)
TOTAL (3,299.00)

Equal Opportunity/dffirmative Action Employer



McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518

P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
mcenutt@kvnet.org

www.mcnutt-construction.com

We have attached a copy of Trans Electrics original proposal for your use.
If you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at our office.
Sincerely,

Viadp AR

ark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



TRANS ELECTRIC, INC.

2700Diode Lane
Louisville, Kentucky 40299
Telephone: 502/266-6669
Facsimile: 502/266-6671

i KY License No. CE1081]
07 December 2012

Mr.[Mark McNutt

McNutt Construction Co.

PO Box 431

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

Re:! Vine Grove Elementary School
- Media Center

Dear Mark: ;

We iare pleased to provide pricing to furnish and install a new 88” Star Board (FXTRIO88W) in the

Medm Center. Short throw projector is not included, because a projector is already there.

Material: $2,680.00=2/( lex |

KY Sales Tax:  127.00 ‘
Labor: § 450.00 (3 Hrs. (@ 356.19 Each) - rU\:u Eleedr
Total: $3,257.00 Lohya Kovih [

i
If I can be of any further assistance, please don’t hesitate to call. |

b

Sincerely,

O. J. Baker

0. J . Baker
President

Enclosure

vges-smartboard

Material Handling Systems, Industrial, & Commercial Installations



.‘K”’"h d — -
Al McNutt Construction Company S Ml
3 11

Iil::l

i P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

" menutt@kvnet.org www.mcnutt-construction.com

October 18, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education
65 WA Jenkins Rd. q 5
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 ‘
ATTN: Gary Milby
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School

Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Gary:

Per our previous letter concerning the west side gym gutter that was scheduled to be replaced. As
stated in our letter the East side gutter was left in place and a credit was given. To leave in place
the West side gutter, please deduct $1,075.00

Please advise if this is acceptable.

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



P.O. Box 431 » Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
menutt@kvnet.org www.mcnutt-construction.com

@ g McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518

February 17, 2014

Hardin County Board of Education

65 WA Jenkins Rd.

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 '
9.t

ATTN:Gary Milby
Re:  Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky
Dear Gary:
Per our agreement reached at the meeting held on January 15, 2014 to resolve the paint issues in
the hallway agree as follows. Provide a two year extended warranty starting August 15, 2013.

We also agree to provide a credit of $2,500.00 for the future purchase of materials to address

any materials issues in this area.

Sincerely,
gﬁdg j/]?’? IZL/

Lisa Thomas, Vice President

Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Employer



